Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0373EN
March 12, 2018
Description
These Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LEDs
provide superior light output for excellent readability in
sunlight and are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED
technology provides extremely stable light output over long

9
HLMP-ELxx, HLMP-EHxx, HLMP-EJxx, HLMP-EGxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
NOTE: Refer to AB 5337 for complete information on part numbering system.
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type E 5mm Standard Round AlInGaP
x2 Color G Red
H Red Orange
J Orange
L Amber
x3 x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Standoffs 08 8° without lead standoffs
10 10° with lead standoffs
15 15° without lead standoffs
17 15° with lead standoffs
24 23° without lead standoffs
26 23° with lead standoffs
30 30° without lead standoffs
32 30° with lead standoffs
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to Device Selection Guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin Refer to Device Selection Guide
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
4 Amber Color bin 4 only
K Color bin 2 and 4
x8  x9 Packaging option 00 Bulk Packaging
DD Ammopack
YY Flexi-bin: Bulk Packaging
ZZ Flexi-bin: Ammopack
HLMP-ELxx, HLMP-EHxx, HLMP-EJxx, HLMP-EGxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-0373EN
10
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd at 20 mA) Amber Color Bin Limits (nm at
20 mA)
Bin Namea
a. Tolerance for each bin limit is ±15%.
Min. Max.
K 310 400
L 400 520
M 520 680
N 680 880
P 880 1150
Q 1150 1500
R 1500 1900
S 1900 2500
T 2500 3200
U 3200 4200
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
2 21000 27000
Bin Namea,b
a. Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.5 nm.
b. Bin categories are established for classification of products.
Products may not be available in all bin categories.
Min. Max.
1 584.5 587
2 587 589.5
4 589.5 592
6 592 594.5
Broadcom AV02-0373EN
11